

Court No. - 75

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1345 of 1986

Appellant :- Shashi Kumar Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Dheeraj Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.

Sri Ajai Singh, Advocate, appeared and stated that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of appellant, in the Registry but his name has not been shown in the cause list.

Office is directed to show his name as counsel for the appellant in the cause list and also keep his Vakalatnama on record.

Office is further directed to prepare paper book within six weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to collect the paper book from the office as per Rules.

List on 25.10.2021.

Order Date :- 16.9.2021

G.S