

Court No. - 49

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1345 of 1986

Appellant :- Shashi Kumar Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Ajay Singh, Dheeraj Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned AGA for the State and perused the record.

This appeal relates to the year 1986 and is nearly 35 years old.

Learned counsel for the appellant informed that he has not received paper-book.

Learned counsel may receive paper-book from the office on payment of usual charges within a week.

List on 10.11.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 25.10.2021

v.k.updh.