

Court No. - 91

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1345 of 1986

Appellant :- Shashi Kumar Dubey

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- G.P. Dixit, Ajay Singh, Dheeraj Kumar Dwivedi

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

Sri Ajay Singh, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Sanjay Kumar Singh, learned counsel for the State are present.

The paper book of the matter has been prepared.

Learned counsel for the appellant has drawn the attention of the Court towards page 16 to 29 of the paper book and has stated that the said pages are totally illegible. He states that appropriate directions be issued to the office to provide legible copies of the said pages.

This Court has also gone through the said pages. Many of the pages which have been xeroxed have impression of the back page which makes it illegible.

Office is directed to look into the matter and provide the proper copies and if same are not being able to be xeroxed, the typed copy of the said pages be prepared and provided to learned counsel for the appellant within a period of three weeks from today as per rules.

Let the matter be listed on 29.08.2022 for final hearing.

(Samit Gopal, J.)

Order Date :- 25.7.2022

Gaurav