



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1345 of 1986**

Shashi Kumar Dubey

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Singh, Devendra Kumar Misra,  
Dheeraj Kumar Dwivedi, G.P. Dixit  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 80**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. Paper book has been prepared.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 01.04.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**March 12, 2026**

Rmk.